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THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE

EST. 1823

HOLIDAY

New Year’s Day
Martin Luther King, Jr
President’s Day

Good Friday

Easter Sunday

Total Solar Eclipse Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

New Year’s Eve Day

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2024

POLICE PATROL ONLY
Corrected — September 26, 2023

DAY

Monday

. Day Monday

Monday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday

DATE

01/01/24
01/15/24
02/19/24
03/29/24
03/31/24
04/08/24
05/27/24
07/04/24
09/02/24
11/11/24
11/28/24
11/29/24
12/24/24
12/25/24
12/31/24

Floating Holiday OBSERVED (regular shift day)

Lincoln's Birthday
Election Day (Primary)
Juneteenth

Columbus Day
Election Day (General)

City Hall will remain open.

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday

02/12/24
05/07/24
06/19/24
10/14/24
11/05/24



